CN2600 Series
8 and 16-port RS-232/422/485 terminal servers with dual-LAN redundancy
Features and Benefits
• LCD panel for easy IP address configuration (excluding wide-temperature
range models)
• Dual-LAN cards with two independent MAC addresses and IP addresses
• Redundant COM function available when both LANs are active

Dimensions
Ordering Information
Model Name Serial Standards No. of Serial Ports Serial Connector Isolation
No. of Power
Inputs
Power Input Operating Temp.
CN2610-8 RS-232 8 8-pin RJ45 – 1 100-240 VAC 0 to 55°C
CN2610-16 RS-232 16 8-pin RJ45 – 1 100-240 VAC 0 to 55°C
CN2610-8-2AC RS-232 8 8-pin RJ45 – 2 100-240 VAC 0 to 55°C
CN2610-16-2AC RS-232 16 8-pin RJ45 – 2 100-240 VAC 0 to 55°C
CN2650-8 RS-232/422/485 8 8-pin RJ45 – 1 100-240 VAC 0 to 55°C
CN2650-16 RS-232/422/485 16 8-pin RJ45 – 1 100-240 VAC 0 to 55°C
CN2650-8-2AC RS-232/422/485 8 8-pin RJ45 – 2 100-240 VAC 0 to 55°C
CN2650-8-2AC-T RS-232/422/485 8 8-pin RJ45 – 2 100-240 VAC -40 to 75°C
CN2650-16-2AC RS-232/422/485 16 8-pin RJ45 – 2 100-240 VAC 0 to 55°C
CN2650-16-2AC-T RS-232/422/485 16 8-pin RJ45 – 2 100-240 VAC -40 to 75°C
CN2650I-8 RS-232/422/485 8 DB9 male 2 kV 1 100-240 VAC 0 to 55°C
CN2650I-16 RS-232/422/485 16 DB9 male 2 kV 1 100-240 VAC 0 to 55°C
Model Name Serial Standards No. of Serial Ports Serial Connector Isolation
No. of Power
Inputs
Power Input Operating Temp.
CN2650I-8-2AC RS-232/422/485 8 DB9 male 2 kV 2 100-240 VAC 0 to 55°C
CN2650I-16-2AC RS-232/422/485 16 DB9 male 2 kV 2 100-240 VAC 0 to 55°C
CN2650I-8-HV-T RS-232/422/485 8 DB9 male 2 kV 1 88-300 VDC -40 to 85°C
CN2650I-16-HV-T RS-232/422/485 16 DB9 male 2 kV 1 88-300 VDC -40 to 85°C
Accessories (sold separately)
Cables
CBL-F9M9-20 DB9 female to DB9 male serial cable, 20 cm
CBL-F9M9-150 DB9 female to DB9 male serial cable, 1.5 m